## ORDINANCE No. 39.

Ordinance to annex certain contiguous territory to the Village of Ottoville, State of Ohio, County of Putnam.

Be it ordained by the council of the Village of Ottoville, State of Ohio, that the following described contiguous territory be annexed to said Village of Ottoville, State of Ohio.

Namely all the territory contained within the following meets and bounds to wit:

Sec. 1. Commencing on the North corporation line of the Village of Ottoville, Countybof Putnam, State of Ohio, in the center of West Canal Street; thence South along the center of West Canal Street to the center of the alley on the south line of inlot number eight (8) in the said Village of Ottoville; thence west on the center of said alley, and between said inlots eight and seven, and fifty-five and fifty-six to the center of Church Street, in said Village; thence northerly and north-westerly on the center line of said Church Street to north corporation line of said Village; thence east on said north corporation line to the place of beginning. Said real estate including inlots 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 56, 57, and the east part of outlot 3 as platted on the plat of said Village of Ottoville, thus reestablishing the former lines of said Village was first incorporated.

Sec. 2. That the council of said Village of Ottoville hereby elects and appoints J. C. Wannemacher to prosecute the proceedings necessary to affect the annexation of the above described territory to said Village of Ottoville, County of Putnam, State of Ohio.

Sec. 3. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law. Passed in Council this 21st. day of June, 1921.

Mayor of the Village of Ottoville,

Clerk of the Village of Ottoville, O.

